TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shionogi USA, Inc.		12/10/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sciele Pharma, Inc.	
Street Address:	Five Concourse Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1800	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1610363	CEDAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048884283

Email: hwattm@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley W. Grout, Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza, Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64464.28
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley W. Grout
Signature:	/Bradley W. Grout/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0775

900124280

Date:	01/09/2009
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=Schionogi USA to Sciele Pharma, Inc. Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Schionogi USA to Sciele Pharma, Inc. Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0776

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Dated: As of DECEMBER 10, 2008

This Assignment, effective as of <u>Jan1</u>, <u>2009</u> (the "Effective Date"), is by and between SHIONOGI USA, INC., a Delaware corporation with an address at 100 Campus Drive, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932 ("Assignor") and SCIELE PHARMA, INC., a Delaware corporation, with an address at Five Concourse Parkway, Suite 1800, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 ("Assignee");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the mark CEDAX, on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, with the Registration Number 1,610,363 (the "Mark"), including all goodwill associated with that Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its rights in and to the Mark, including all associated goodwill; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain from Assignor all of Assignor's rights in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all associated goodwill.
- 2. Assignor further authorizes the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United

TRADEMARK REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0777 States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Mark and title thereto as the property of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SHIONOGI USA, INC. does hereby assign to the said SCIELE PHARMA, INC. all right, title, goodwill and interest in and to the Mark.

SHIONOGI USA, INC., Assignor

By: SAPAN SHAH, PhD

Title: PRESIDENT & CEC

SCIELE PHARMA, INC., Assignee

By: LESCIF B. ZACKS

Title: EVP, LEGAL

RECORDED: 01/09/2009

REEL: 003915 FRAME: 077